
Safe Area
Keep all important design elements in 
this box

Trim
Product will cut on this line to finished 
size

Bleed Area
To avoid white borders you MUST extend 
your background/image to fill this yellow 
box.

Finished Trim Size:
5.38”x 8.38”

Bleed: Safe Area Margins
Top: 
Bottom: 
Left: 
Right: 

Top: 
Bottom: 
Left: 
Right: 

0.25”
0.25”
0.25”
0.25”

0.25”
0.4”
0.25”
0.25”

Including Bleed:
5.88”x 8.88”

Hometown Footer

hometownoc


